
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1635 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.07.2017 

 

INTRODUCTION OF LOW FARE AC COMPARTMENTS 

 

1635. SHRI JAYADEV GALLA:  

    

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS  be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether there are any plans to start AC compartments at 

lesser fare than the present 3AC fares;  

 

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and   

 

(c) the time by which such compartments are likely to be 

introduced?  

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

 

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN) 

 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) At present, there is no such proposal. 

**** 

 

 


